DATASHEET
1
Product Description
Featuring up to 48 wire-speed 1GbE or 10GbE small form-factor pluggable transceiver
(SFP/SFP+) or 100M/1GBASE-T/10GBASE-T ports in a compact one rack unit (1 U)
platform, the Juniper Networks® EX4550 Ethernet Switch delivers 480 Gbps of Layer 2
and Layer 3 connectivity to networked devices such as servers and other switches. Two
versions of the EX4550 base switch are available: a 32-port fiber-based version that

10
Ordering Information
Model Number Description
Base Unit*
EX4550-32F-AFO EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W AC PS, port side to PSU
side airflow  (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-AFI EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W AC PS, PSU side to port
side airflow (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-DC-AFO EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W DC PS, port side to PSU
side airflow (optics sold separately)
EX4550-32F-DC-AFI EX4550, 32-port 1/10GbE SFP+ converged
switch, 650 W DC PS, PSU side to port
side airflow (optics sold separately)
Accessories
EX4550-VC1-128G EX4550, 128 Gbps Virtual Chassis module
(Virtual Chassis cables sold separately)
EX4550-EM-8XSFP EX4550 8-port 10GbE SFP+ expansion
module (optics sold separately)
JPSU-650W-DC-AFO Juniper 650 W DC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airflow exhaust)
JPSU-650W-DC-AFI Juniper 650 W DC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airflow intake)
JPSU-650W-AC-AFO Juniper 650 W AC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airflow exhaust)
JPSU-650W-AC-AFI Juniper 650 W AC power supply for
EX4550 (PSU-side airflow intake)
EX4550-FANMODULE-AFO Fan module (port side to PSU side airflow)
for EX4550 (spare)
EX4550-FANMODULE-AFI Fan module (PSU side to port side airflow)
for EX4550 (spare)
Advanced Feature Licenses
EX4550-AFL EX4550 advanced feature license for IS-
IS, BGP, and MPLS
Pluggable Optics
EX-SFP-1GE-T SFP 1000BASE-T copper; RJ-45
connector; 100 m reach on UTP